Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National) H

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

30 Jan 2026, Stallions
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: FARID
BARADA

Colour: bay
Owner: Al Ali Stud

Name: MHS WASM
Colour: grey
Owner: Mhs Stud

Name: AMEED AL
HADDAR

Colour: bay
Owner: SHEIKH
HAMAD KHALED
HAMAD ALSABAH

Name: MELIH AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Alwawan
arabians Alwawan
arabians

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Score Detail

92.1

91.3

91.2

90.9

TYPE 19.5

m 20 20 195 20 20 195 20
:lelpd @l 185 18 18.5 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15 15 15 145 155 15 15

[/ 195 195 195 195 195 195 195

TYPE 19

m 19.5 195 19 19 19 19.5 195
18 175 18 18 18 18 18
15 15 15 15 15 15 15,5
195 195 195 195 195 20 195

TYPE 19.5

m 19.5 195 195 195 19 19 19
18 18 18 18 175 17.5 17.5
15 15 15 15 155 15 15
195 195 20 195 20 195 195

18

LEGS 145 145 15 15 15 15 15
MOVE 19 19 19 195 19.5 19 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: ELON KL
Colour: grey
Owner: Klikowa
Arabians

Name: HAFEET
Colour: -

Owner: abdullateef
al rumaih

Name: BARIQ AL
SNYAN

Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammed
mohsen algahtani
Algahtani

Name: ASAYEL
LEGACY
Colour: grey
Owner: Talal
Alshnafa

Name: MUMAYYAZ
ALKHASHAB
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Khashab
Stud

90.9

90.9

MOVE QiR
90.7

TYPE

BODY RVAS

LEGS 15

MOVE QiR
90.3

LEGS 15.5

MOVE 19
90.2




10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: SHAMALI
BARADA

Colour: grey
Owner: Shikah
Alenzi

Name: AW ANAAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Ali Stud

Name: JASSAR
ALJASSAR
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljasaar

Name: FAIZ AL
SAFIR

Colour: grey
Owner: EMAD
ALKANDARI

Name: NOMAS AL
OWANAH

Colour: bay
Owner: TN Stud

90.2

90.1

89.9

89.9

89.9

19
BODY RVAS

LEGS 15

18.5

18.5

17.5
15
19

15
19

19.5
18
15
19

19
18
15
19

15
19

18.5
17.5
15
18.5

19.5

19.5
17.5

15
19

15
19

19
19
18
15
19.5

19

17.5

16

19.5

15
19.5

19
19
18
15.5
18.5

19.5
17.5

15

19

15
19

19
18

19

19
18

15.5

19

15
19

19
18
15
19



15th

16th

17th

Name: QAIS AL
FAYYAD

Colour: bay

Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

89.6

Name: SAYAAF
Colour: grey
Owner: Yousef ) ) Y
M Alrumaidin

89.5

Name: ISHRAF AL
BAHYA

Colour: bay
Owner: TN Stud

88.2

Name: MAXMARA
Colour: grey
Owner: Dr.
ABDULRAHMAN M
ALAJMI AMDSTUD

Name: GHALY AL
MAYADIN

Colour: grey
Owner: Musaad Al
Humaidan

Name: AB BARRIQ
Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
ABDULAZIZ
ALKANDERI

Name: ASSAHIR
Colour: bay
Owner: al sahloul
stud

W.O.

N 19 195 19
m 185 195 19
18 18 185
145 145 145

18.5

MOVE 19 19

TYPE 19

[ 05 195 19
BODY 17.5 17.5 17.5

145 15

LEGS 1
MOVE 1

5
9 185 18

18

14 145 14

19 18,5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

JJM. M.M. M.A. C.L.

19 19 19 19
19 19 19 19
18 18 17.5 17.5
145 15 15 15

19 19 19 19

19 19 19 195

17.5 175 175 18
15 15 15 15

19 185 19 19

18
15 145 15 15
19 19 19 19



Judges

W.O. = A - Mr. William Oppen, AR

J.M. =B - Mrs. Julie Maden, GB

M.M. = C - Dr. Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
C.L. = E - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB

A.A. =F - Mr. Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

C.Z. = H - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
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