

Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Arabian Horse Center,
Kuwait

30 Jan 2026, Stallions

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: FARID BARADA Colour: bay Owner: Al Ali Stud	92.1	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
			H&N	20	20	19.5	20	20	19.5	20
			BODY	18.5	18	18.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	14.5	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: MHS WASM Colour: grey Owner: Mhs Stud	91.3	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5
3rd	Name: AMEED AL HADDAR Colour: bay Owner: SHEIKH HAMAD KHALED HAMAD ALSABAH	91.2	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
4th	Name: MELIH AL ZOBAIR Colour: chestnut Owner: Alwawan arabians Alwawan arabians	90.9	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19

5th	Name: ELON KL Colour: grey Owner: Klikowa Arabians	90.9		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18.5	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	14.5	15	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
6th	Name: HAFEET Colour: - Owner: abdullateef al rumaih	90.9		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
7th	Name: BARIQ AL SNYAN Colour: grey Owner: Mohammed mohsen alqahtani Alqahtani	90.7		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	14.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
8th	Name: ASAYEL LEGACY Colour: grey Owner: Talal Alshnafa	90.3		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18.5	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	15	15	16	15	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19
9th	Name: MUMAYYAZ ALKHASHAB Colour: grey Owner: Al Khashab Stud	90.2		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	18	18.5	18.5	18	19	19

10th	Name: SHAMALI BARADA Colour: grey Owner: Shikah Alenzi	90.2	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	18.5	19.5	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	18.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	16	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19	19
11th	Name: AW ANAAN Colour: grey Owner: Al Ali Stud	90.1	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	14.5	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
12th	Name: JASSAR ALJASSAR Colour: grey Owner: Abdulaziz Jassar Aljasaar	89.9	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19
13th	Name: FAIZ AL SAFIR Colour: grey Owner: EMAD ALKANDARI	89.9	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
14th	Name: NOMAS AL OWANAH Colour: bay Owner: TN Stud	89.9	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19.5	18.5	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19.5	18.5	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	19.5	18.5	19	19

15th	Name: QAIS AL FAYYAD Colour: bay Owner: MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI	89.6	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
	TYPE		19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
	H&N		18.5	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
	BODY		18	18	18.5	18	18	17.5	17.5
	LEGS		14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15
	MOVE		19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19
16th	Name: SAYAAF Colour: grey Owner: Yousef J J Y M Alrumaidin	89.5	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
	TYPE		19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
	H&N		19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
	BODY		17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
	LEGS		15	14.5	15	15	15	15	15
	MOVE		19	18.5	18	19	18.5	19	19
17th	Name: ISHRAF AL BAHYA Colour: bay Owner: TN Stud	88.2	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
	TYPE		18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
	H&N		18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
	BODY		17	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5
	LEGS		14	14.5	14	15	14.5	15	15
	MOVE		19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19
0	Name: MAXMARA Colour: grey Owner: Dr. ABDULRAHMAN M ALAJMI AMDSTUD	No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: GHALY AL MAYADIN Colour: grey Owner: Musaad Al Humaidan	No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: AB BARRIQ Colour: grey Owner: MOHAMMED ABDULAZIZ ALKANDERI	No detailed scorecard available							
0	Name: ASSAHIR Colour: bay Owner: al sahloul stud	No detailed scorecard available							

Judges

W.O.  William Oppen, AR

J.M.  Julie Maden, GB

M.M.  Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

M.A.  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

A.A.  Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

C.Z.  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES